RECO	09-16-2002
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR PAT	102222725 rents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): (If multiple assignors, list numerically) Ashurst Technology Corporation, Ltd. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 	 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Ashurst Government Services Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 99 Harbor Square, Suite 3106 City: Toronto, Ontario State: Canada ZIP: Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No
 Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Confirmation of Assignment Execution Date: (If multiple assignors, list execution dates in numerical order corresponding to numbers indicated in 1 above) September 5, 2002 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Sabing H. Lee KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP Customer No. 20,995 Internal Address: Fourteenth Floor Street Address: 2040 Main Street City: Irvine State: CA ZIP: 92614 Attorney's Docket No.: ELMT21.001CP1 	 4. Application number(s) or Patent number(s): () Application(s) filed herewith Execution Date(s): () Patent Application No.: Filing Date: (X) Patent No.: 5,597,529 Issue Date: January 28, 1997 Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40 (X) Enclosed () Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 11-1410 Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.
6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor original document. <u>Sabing H. Lee</u> Name of Person Signing 	mation is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the $\frac{7 - 12 - 32}{\text{Date}}$

43,745 Registration No.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

40.00 DP

09/16/2002 TDIAZ1 00000219 5597529

01 FC:581

L FGidOL

RECORDPA SHL-7539.DOC 091202 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Attn: Assignment Division Crystal Gateway-4 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 320 Arlington, VA 22202

> PATENT REEL: 013269 FRAME: 0650

ELMT21.001CP1 ELMT21.001DV1

ELMT21.001DVI [AAJ] ELMT21.001CP1 SHI

PATENT

CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

This CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT is by and between Ashurst Technology Corporation, Ltd., a Bermuda corporation, having its principal place of business at 262 Queens Quay West, Suite 303, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M5J 1V2 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), and Ashurst Government Services Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 99 Harbor Square, Suite 3106, Toronto, Ontario, Canada (hereafter "ASSIGNEE").

The parties acknowledge that, effective as of June 1, 2002, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR sold to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in and to United States Patent Number 5,597,529, dated January 28, 1997, and United States Patent Number 5,620,652, dated April 15, 1997, together with all properties, assets, undertakings, rights and privileges, tangible and intangible, relating thereto.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 5 day of $\frac{5e_{p} + e_{n}ber}{2002}$, 2002.

Ashurst Technology Corporation, Ltd.

By: <u>Alex Kennedy, President</u>

PROVINCE OF () htano) COUNTY OF (anada) ss.

Before me, a Notary Public and for the County and Province, personally appeared Alex Kennedy, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this	5 day of September, 2002.
	Hawld Berry Notary Public

My Commission Expires: <u>J010</u>

PATENT REEL: 013269 FRAME: 0651 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this ______, 2002. $5_{day of}$

Ashurst Government Services Inc.

Nataliya Hearn, President By:

PROVINCE OF Unbrib) COUNTY OF Canada) ss.

Before me, a Notary Public and for the County and Province, personally appeared Nataliya Hearn, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed. ...

Given under my hand and seal of office this 5	day of <u>septenber</u> , 2002.	
$\sim + +$	arold Ren	
	Notary Public	-
My Commission Expires:	2010	

. . .

H:\DOCS\SHL\SHL-7412.DOC 081602

RECORDED: 09/16/2002